
2974 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/12 - cont'd 

HO 

HO 

AK 

CH 

AK 
AK 
AK 
HO 

DN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
HO 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

HO 
AK 
HO 

HO 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
HO 

AK 

AK 

.HO 

Tariff 
Item 

70.10.001 

70.10.001 

70.10.001 

70.10.001 

70.10.001 
73.11.021 
73.11.051 
73.18.009 

73.40.069 
84.14.001 

84.17.009 

84 .17. 009 

84.45.009 
84.47.009 
84 .61.021 
84.61.021 

84.61.021 
84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

85.15.249 

85.15.249 
85.15.249 

85.15.249 

85.15.249 

85.15.249 
85.15.249 

85.22.019 

85.22.019 

85.22.019 

85.22.019 

85.22.019 

90.24.0ll 
90.28.009 
91. 04. 028 

92.11.018 

92 .11. 018 

92.11.018 
92.11.018 

92.11.018 

92.11.018 

92.11.018 
92.11.018 

92.11.018 

92.11.018 

92.13.009 

SCHBDULB 3 
Limited Decisions Approved 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

Borosilicate glass 
closures. Approval 
Borosilicate glass 
closures. Approval 
annum 

litre serum bottles with bakelite screw 
covers up to fifteen hundred per annum 
250-500ml serum bottles with bakelite screw 
covers up to one thousand (1000) bottles per 

Bottles - annual requirements for holder of client code 125965C. 
List of approved types and quantities held by Collector, Auckland 
Opal glass jars and bottles of the following sizes and quantities; 
4ml (15,000), 30ml (15,000), 50ml (15,000), 100ml (15000) and 
150ml (15,000) 
Wine bottles viz:- 385ml and 390ml. Total of 22,800 only 
102mm x 51mm channels rolled to BS 4360 - to cover 1052 tonnes only 
76mm x 38mm channels rolled to BS4360 - to cover 662 tonnes only 
Tubes and pipes viz; 
199 tonnes 15mm x 20mm nominal bore steel tube 
73 tonnes 25mm x 25mm hot finished RHS 
Reinforced steel frames for collapsible storage bins, 500 units only 
One only Dalton gas fired LPG floor mounted latex and foam scatter 
rug oven complete with spare parts 
Air seperation plant for the production of liquified oxygen and 
nitrogen including the following equipment; air publication and 
filtering equipment, air compressors, heat exchangers, 
expansion/distillation equipment 
Stainless steel kettle type D9MT model Leesop in CKD form complete 
with flushing type sanitary ball valve, air actuator and top wire, 
all of stainless steel for supply to Nestle Co NZ Ltd 
Pipe straightening machine type GVI/S for supply to NZ Steel Ltd 
Replacement Kaplan Turbine Runner with associated parts 
Blue flame log lighter tapered plug valves 
Hitachi fig 342F BM150FOH malleable iron ball valves - full bore 
flanged, size 150mm (6") 
Slide BZ valves and parts for self contained toilet systems 
Treloar sliding gate type, self-operating presure reducing valves 
series 4360, 4361, 4350 and 4351 - sizes l/4" to 2" 
inclusive with body materials in bronze, ductile iron or stainless 
steel 
Treloar sliding gate valves, pneumatically operated, type 4370, 
sizes l/4" to 2" body materials - bronze, ductile iron and 
stainless steel 
Treloar slidlnf gate type, self operating temperature control 
valves, sizes /4" to 2" inclusive. Series 4380 and 4381 with 
body materials in bronze, ductile iron or stainless steel 
3 x National TC2000 EUN video monitors on condition the goods will 
remain solely the property of the Auckland Hospital Board 
FPZ 31 hitachi professional colour camera and accessaries 
One only video monitor JVC model VM-14PSN for supply to Sound 
and Video Studios 
One only 3-tube video camera, model JVC BY-llOE for supply to 
Sound and Video Stations 
One only colour video monitor JVC model TM-90PSN for supply 
to Cottage Video 
One only 3-tube colour video camera JVC model BY-1106 
WVPA2 National Panasonic Colour Video Camera on condition that 
it will remain the property of the Waikato Hospital Board and will 
not be hired, sold or otherwise disposed of without the prior 
permission of the Collector of Customs 
One only editing remote control unit JVC model RM-86U for supply 
to Cottage Video Productions 
One only editing remote control JVC model RM-86U for supply to 
Sound and Video Studios 
One only colour special effects generator JVC model KM-2000B for 
supply to NZ Refining Co Ltd 
One only video typewriter model WTW-400 for supply to Cottage 
Video 
Video equipment viz; 
One PAL synchronising pulse generator SPG-141P 
One remote control panel Ultimate UM-4R 
Autocon/Axelson well head control system 
Stanhope-Seta 5 unit thermostatically controlled solid block bath 
Pocket or table model talking clocks run either by battery or 
power, on condition that the goods will be solely for the use 
of the blind 
NV730 National Panasonic VHS Video Recorder on condition that it· 
will remain the property of the Waikato Hospital Board and will 
not be hired, sold or otherwise disposed of without the prior 
permission of the Collector of Customs 
One only portable Field recording video cassette recorder JVC 
model HR-SlOE for supply to Sound and Video Studios 
One only Sony V0-6800 portable l/4" Umatic video tape recorder 
One only HI Fl duplication video cassette recorder JVC model 
BR- 70.00E for supply to video Link Ltd · 
One only video cassette recorder JVC model BR-8600B for supply to 
Sound and Video Studios 
One only video cassette recorder JVC model PR-8800E for supply to 
Robbins Recording and TV Films Ltd 
Six only TBAC V530 cassette decks 
Sony cassette duplication machine on condition that it will remain 
the property of the Dunedin Teachers College and will not be 
hired, sold or otherwise disposed of, without the prior permission 
of the Collector of Customs 
Two only video cassette recorders JVC model PR-8800B for supply 
to Cottage Video Productions 
Two only HI Fl duplication video cassette recorders JVC Model 
BR-7000B for supply to Cottage Video 
Parts and accessories for use with 3M model N 79 multiple track 
tape recorders, excluding parts of general use on condition that 
the goods will be sold to a professional end user or to BCNZ 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
5 
5 
5 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

~. 0 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Aul Free 
Aul Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

No. 129 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

99 
99 
99 

99 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

31 

10 
99 

99 

99 

99 
31 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
50 

31 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
31 

99 

99 

99 

480768F 

401222E 

401275F 

440320H 

401308F 
4013llF 
401312D 
40lll3K 

461401B 
4014156 

400630F 

400561K 

400547D 
480646J 
480373G 
420510D 

400332C 
400365K 

400364A 

400366H 

401214D 

401400G 
401399K 

401414G 

401413J 

401411B 
400768K 

401412L 

401401B 

401402C 

401407D 

401406F 

480781C 
400660H 
400675F 

400766C 

401403A 

401419H 
401404K 

401408B 

401405H 

401421K 
400788D 

401410D 

401409L 

400785K 

7/85 

7/85 

7/85 

6/85 

8/84 
7/85 
7/85 
6/85 

7/85 
3/85 

5/85 

5/85 

5/85 
6/85 

11/84 
5/85 

4/85 
4/85 

4/85 

4/85 

6/85 

6/85 
6/85 

6/85 

6/85 

6/85 
5/85 

6/85 

6/85 

6/85 

6/85 

1/85 

5/85 
5/85 
6/85 

5/85 

6/85 

6/85 
6/85 

6/85 

6/85 

7/85 
5/85 

6/85 

6/85 

7/85 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

5/86 

7/85 
8/85 
8/85 

12/85 

9/88 
9/85 

9/88 

12/85 

12/85 
11/85 
12/90 
9/88 

12/90 
9/90 

9/90 

9/90 

3/86 

12/85 
9/95 

9/85 

9/85 

9/85 
3/86 

9/85 

12/85 

9/85 

12/85 

12/85 

4/88 
9/85 
6/88 

3/86 

12/85 

12/85 
12/85 

12/85 

12/85 

12/85 
6/86 

12/85 

12/85 

6/86 l/ 


