Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/12 - cont'd

## SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions Approved

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.			ffectiv rom T	
10	70.10.001		Free			480768F	7/85	6/8
0	70.10.001	closures. Approval covers up to one thousand (1000) bottles per	Free		••	401222E	7/85	6/8
K	70.10.001		Free	Free		401275F	7/85	6/8
1 .	70.10.001	List of approved types and quantities held by Collector, Auckland Opal glass jars and bottles of the following sizes and quantities; 4m1 (15,000), 30m1 (15,000), 50m1 (15,000), 100m1 (15000) and	Free	Free		440320H	6/85	5/8
	70.10.001		Free	Free	::	401308F	8/84	7/8
	73.11.021 73.11.051	102mm x 51mm channels rolled to BS 4360 - to cover 1052 tonnes only 76mm x 38mm channels rolled to BS4360 - to cover 662 tonnes only	5 5	Aul Free Aul Free	99 99	401311F 401312D	7/85 7/85	8/8 8/8
	73.18.009		\$	Free	99	401113K	6/85	12/
	73.40.069 84.14.001	Reinforced steel frames for collapsible storage bins, 500 units only	Free Free	Free Free	99 10	461401B 401415E	7/85 3/85	9/: 9/:
	84.17.009		Free	Free	10	400630F	5/85	9/1
	84.17.009	and the second s	Free	Free	10	400561K	5/85	12/8
	84.45.009	Pipe straightening machine type GVI/S for supply to NZ Steel Ltd	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	400547D 480646J	5/85 6/85	12/8
	84.47.009 84.61.021	Blue flame log lighter tapered plug valves	Free	rice	10	480373G	11/84	12/
	84.61.021	Hitachi fig 342F BM150F0H malleable iron ball valves - full bore flanged, size 150mm (6")	Free		••	420510D	5/85	9/
	84.61.021 84.61.021		Free Free			400332C 400365K	4/85 4/85	12/9/
	84.61.021	steel Treloar sliding gate valves, pneumatically operated, type 4370, sizes $^1/4$ " to 2" body materials — bronze, ductile iron and	Free		••	400364A	4/85	9/
	84.61.021	stainless steel Treloar sliding gate type, self operating temperature control valves, sizes <sup>1</sup> /4" to 2" inclusive. Series 4380 and 4381 with	Free			400366H	4/85	9/
	85.15.249	body materials in bronze, ductile iron or stainless steel 3 x National TC2000 EUM video monitors on condition the goods will	Free	Free	31	401214D	6/85	3/
	85.15.249	remain solely the property of the Auckland Hospital Board FPZ 31 hitachi professional colour camera and accessories	Free	Free	10	401400G	6/85	12/
	85.15.249		Free	Free	99	401399K	6/85	9/
	85.15.249		Free	Free	9.9	401414G	6/85	9/
	85.15.249		Free	Free	99	401413J	6/85	9/
	85.15.249 85.15.249	One only 3-tube colour video camera JVC model BY-110E WYPA2 National Panasonic Colour Video Camera on condition that it will remain the property of the Waikato Hospital Board and will not be hired, sold or otherwise disposed of without the prior	Free	Free Free	99 31	401411B 400768K	6/85 5/85	3/
	85.22.019	permission of the Collector of Customs One only editing remote control unit JVC model RM-86U for supply	Free	Free	99	401412L	6/85	9/
		to Cottage Video Productions One only editing remote control JVC model RM-86U for supply to	Free	Free	99	401401E	6/85	12/
		Sound and Video Studios One only colour special effects generator JVC model KN-2000E for	Free	Free	99	401402C	6/85	9,
		supply to NZ Refining Co Ltd One only video typewriter model WTW-400 for supply to Cottage	Free	Free	99	401407D	6/85	12,
		Video	Free	Free	99	401406F	1/85	
	85.22.019	Video equipment viz; One PAL synchronising pulse generator SPG-141P	FICE	Free	,,,	4014001	1,00	
	90.24.011	One remote control panel : Ultimate UN-4R Autocon/Axelson well head control system	Free			480781C	5/85	4,
	90.28.009 91.04.028	Stanhope-Seta 5 unit thermostatically controlled solid block bath Pocket or table model talking clocks run either by battery or power, on condition that the goods will be solely for the use	Free Free	Free Free	99 50	400660H 400675F	5/85 6/85	6/
	92.11.018	will remain the property of the Maikato Hospital Board and will not be hired, sold or otherwise disposed of without the prior	Free	Free	31	400766C	5/85	3/
	92.11.018	model HR-S10E for supply to Sound and Video Studios	Free	Free	99	401403A	6/85	
	92.11.018 92.11.018	One only HI FI duplication video cassette recorder JVC model	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	401419H 401404K	6/85 6/85	12/
	92.11.018	BR-7000E for supply to video Link Ltd	Free	Free	99	401408B	6/85	
	92.11.018	Sound and Video Studios	Free	Free	99	401405H	6/85	
		Robbins Recording and TV Films Ltd		Free	99	401421K	7/85	12/
	92.11.018 92.11.018	Sony cassette duplication machine on condition that it will remain the property of the Dunedin Teachers College and will not be hired, sold or otherwise disposed of, without the prior permission	Free Free	Free	31		5/85	6/
	92.11.018	of the Collector of Customs Two only video cassette recorders JVC model PR-8800E for supply	Free	Free	99	401410D	6/85	12/
		to Cottage Video Productions Two only HI FI duplication video cassette recorders JVC Model	Free	Free	99	401409L	6/85	12/
		BR-7000E for supply to Cottage Video Parts and accessories for use with 3M model M 79 multiple track	Free	Free	99	400785K	7/85	6/
	52.13.009	tape recorders, excluding parts of general use on condition that the goods will be sold to a professional end user or to BCMZ						••